
	

Introductory	Materials	
	
Charts,	Fingerings,	Exercises,	
Assessments	

	

Arboles	de	la	Barranca*	
	

Cariño*	
		

Cerca	del	Mar*	
	

De	Colores	
	

El	Caballito*	
	
El	Capiro*	
With	Jose	Hernandez	

	

El	Gavilan	
	

El	Rey	
	

Ella*	
	

En	Tu	Día	
	

La	Raspa*	
	

Ojos	Españoles	
	
Se	Me	Hizo	Facil	
Volver,	Volver*	

	

	

	

	

2017 National 
Mariachi Workshops 

for Educators®

Yvette Sital
702.513.4430 (C)

ysital@interact.ccsd.net

Instructors

Ramiro Benavides
361.548.3070 (C)

rbenavides@interact.ccsd.net

Marcia Neel
Workshop Director
702.630.0518 (C)

marcia@musicedconsultants.net

Keith Neel
Workshop Facilitator

702.592.7286 (C)
kneel@musicedconsultants.net

Adjunct Instructors

Monica Fogelquist, Vocal
monica.fogelquist@gmail.com

Jose A. Gonzalez, Armonia
nuestrasraicesmusic@gmail.com

909.578.3429 (C)

John Vargas, Trumpet
Jvargas1@interact.ccsd.net

Beginning Styles Workbook

*Mariachi Jam Selection (Tuesday, 7:00 PM)

Administration

Like National Mariachi 
Workshops for Educators 

on Facebook!
a.		Se	Me	Hizo	Facil
b.		Volver,	Volver*
a.  Se Me Hizo Facil
b. Volver, Volver*

El Capiro*
With Jose Hernandez


